
 

 

Design & print www.pureii.co.uk / 0871 222 3633

Isha
StartJamaat

Maghrib Asr
StartJamaat

Zuhr
StartJamaat

Fajr
StartJamaat DateDay

Sunrise
Hijri

JAN 2024
Zawal

 

est 1982

www.judgeproperties.co.uk
2b Esmond Road Manchester, M8 9NA 0161 795 2400

We don’t make wild claims... but we
can sell your property for 

NO COST or FEES!

Selling your property? check  this  out...

0161 740 3786 - 0787 803 3786
60 Bury Old Road, Manchester M8 5BN

BURGERS - SHAKES - WAFFLES

425, CHEETHAM HILL ROAD, MANCHESTER, M8 0PF, 0161 205 6662, www.khizramosque.org
iPhone Link http://ismaa.co.uk:9000/listen.pls  computer Link http://www.ismaa.co.uk/masjid-khizraWe are now online

JUMMAD AL-THANI
RAJAB 1445 AH    KHIZRA MOSQUE

We will have 2 Jumah prayers with start for Salah time at 12.30 & 1.30pm. Please be on time  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED
THU
FRI
SAT
SUN
MON
TUE
WED

6.45
6.45
6.45
6.45
6.44
6.44
6.43
6.43
6.42
6.42
6.41
6.40
6.39
6.38
6.37
6.36
6.35
6.34
6.33
6.32
6.31
6.30
6.28
6.27
6.26
6.24
6.22
6.21
6.19
6.18
6.16

7.00
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.00
"
"
"
"
"

8.25
8.25
8.25
8.25
8.24
8.24
8.23
8.23
8.22
8.22
8.21
8.20
8.19
8.18
8.17
8.16
8.15
8.14
8.13
8.12
8.11
8.10
8.08
8.07
8.06
8.04
8.03
8.01
8.00
7.58
7.56

12.22
12.22
12.22
12.22
12.22
12.22
12.22
12.23
12.23
12.23
12.23
12.23
12.23
12.23
12.24
12.24
12.24
12.24
12.24
12.24
12.24
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25
12.25

1.00
"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00
"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00
"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00
"

"

"

"

"

12.30 & 1.30

1.00
"

"

"

"

2.13
2.14
2.15
2.16
2.18
2.19
2.20
2.21
2.22
2.23
2.24
2.25
2.26
2.28
2.30
2.31
2.32
2.34
2.35
2.37
2.39
2.40
2.42
2.44
2.45
2.47
2.49
2.53
2.56
2.58
3.00

2.40
"
"
"

2.50
"
"
"
"
"
"

3.00
"
"
"
"
"
"

3.10
"
"
"
"
"
"

3.20
"
"
"
"
"

4.05
4.06
4.07
4.09
4.10
4.12
4.13
4.14
4.15
4.16
4.17
4.18
4.19
4.21
4.23
4.25
4.26
4.28
4.30
4.31
4.33
4.35
4.37
4.39
4.41
4.43
4.45
4.47
4.49
4.51
4.53

5.25
5.26
5.27
5.29
5.30
5.32
5.33
5.34
5.35
5.36
5.37
5.38
5.39
5.41
5.43
5.45
5.46
5.48
5.50
5.51
5.53
5.55
5.57
5.59
6.01
6.03
6.05
6.07
6.09
6.11
6.13

7.15
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

7.15
"
"
"
"
"

12.12
"
"
"
"
"
"

12.13
"
"
"
"
"
"

12.14
"
"
"
"
"
"

12.15
"
"
"
"
"
"

12.15
"
"

1445 AH



Khizra Mosque
425 Cheetham Hill Road 
Manchester 
M8 0PF 

CONTACT DETAILS & Further information:
www.khizramosque.org
Facebook/Khizramosque
Twitter@khizramosque
info@khizramosque.org
Tel: 0161 205 6662

SISTERS Team:  
Fehmeedah Shah 

 

OUR BANK DETAILS
Royal Bank of Scotland
Acc Name: 
Khizra Mosque UKIM
Sort Code: 83-04-25
Acc Number: 19337573

For all direct 
donations please 
use our bank 
details:

JUMMAD AL-THANI
RAJAB 1445 AH    

For more information please do contact the o�ce on 01612056662 between 9am 
and 6.30pm or weekends 11.30am to 1.30pm.

Twitter Facebook Volunteer

Donate Supplementary 
school application

Khizra Mosque-
WhatsApp group

iPhone

Android

Senior Imam 
Qari Badr Ud Din 

Monday
9.30am      - Womens walking group
10.00am    - Womens Exercise and gym session
11.00am     -Womens Indoor cycling 
11.30am     -Womens Co�ee Morning and befriending and advice.
10.15am     -Women’s Tajweed class
6pm to 6.45 pm  -British Taekwondo for under 9s
6.45pm to 7.45pm  -British Taekwondo for over 9.  

Tuesday
10.00am     -Mother and toddler group, co�ee morning and exercise session
10.30am - Women’s Tajweed class  
6.45pm   - Girls youth club activities 

Wednesday
10.00am   - Physical Activity Referral Service (women only) – GP referral needed
10.30am     - Women’s Tajweed class  
11.00am     - Physical Activity Referral Service Open to all       – GP referral needed 
6.45pm        - 12 and under – Boys Youth Club session

Thursday
10.00am        - Women’s Study circle and Tajweed class (Urdu)
1.15pm          - Community walk for All 
6.45pm          - 12 and under – Boys Youth Club session
6.45pm to 8pm  -Lancashire cricket sessions for over 11s.

Friday
1.30pm         - Community get together and gym session
6.45pm         - 12 and over - Boys Youth Club session 
6.45 pm        - Inclusive session for those with SEND

Saturday
1.30pm         – Community gardening session and befriending advice session for the community

Sunday 
10am to 12.30pm - Cycling and Walking group (pre-registration) 
7.30pm   Men’s study circle and refreshments (Urdu)

Other activities
Last Friday of the month 3.15pm - Food distribution to Families in Need with 
support, advice and sign posting, also emergency packs can be given at short notice.
 
ESOL Classes throughout the week             - Please enquire at reception
Bike Hire project for the community          – Please enquire at reception
Laptop Hire project for the community      – Please enquire at reception
Football hire for the community                   – Please enquire at reception
Table and chairs hire for the community.   – Please enquire at reception
Filtered water bottle top-up service             - Daily when open
Get together to learn for those reverted/converted to Islam  - Please enquire to 
attend

KHIZRA MOSQUE NEWSLETTER & ACTIVITIES

FOOTBALL FOR OUR YOUTH AT THE 
MANCHESTER CITY GROUNDS

We were pleased to work in partnership with 
Aspire to Inspire to o�er young children 
from our centre another opportunity to 
attend the Manchester City Football training 
ground for a fun day and experience playing 
on the training ground.

The feedback from the session was very 
positive which will also bene�t all our youth 
that attended.

MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNING 

A bake sale was held as part of the Macmillan 
co�ee morning to raise funds for this 
worthwhile cause at the centre which was led 
by the Khizra sisters team and supported by 
the young volunteers team. 

We managed to raise £970 at our centre for 
this excellent cause. Alhmdulillah. Thank you 
to everyone for their support with this 
initiative.

ISLAM AWARENESS SESSION

Alhmdulillah a  session was held at the 
centre by Junaid and Yousaf known better 
as the 'Two White Muslims' which was 
aimed at creating Awareness of Islam and 
Muslims to the wider community.

The session was delivered to sta� who 
attended from the NHS, schools and other 
government organisations from as far as 
She�eld and also in presence were 
dignitaries from Malaysia who were sitting 
in to observe and learn best practice. 

We also hosted the Malaysian delegation 
as hosts the preceding day with an 
introduction to Khizra and its activities.

KHIZRA FOOD BANK SUPPORT 

A special thank you to Crumpsall Lane Primary School, 
Cheetham Primary School, Oasis Academy and St Chads 
School for donating towards the Khizra food bank, this is 
used to support needy and homeless people in the 
community that are su�ering due to, a variety of reasons 
including no income, cost of living crisis or unexpected 
debt. We are so grateful to the parents, students and 
sta� at these schools for making these donation of food 
items that will help support many needy families with 
essential food items this winter. 

Please do contact us if you aware of anyone that could 
bene�t from this project or if you need  support with
food items. Thank you


