

# KHIZRA MOSQUE

JUMMAD AL-THANI RAJAB 1445 AH

We are now online iPhone Link http://ismaa.co.uk:9000/listen.pls computer Link http://www.ismaa.co.uk/masjid-khizra 425, CHEETHAM HILL ROAD, MANCHESTER, M8 0PF, 0161 205 6662, www.khizramosque.org

	عشاء Isha		Maghrib			ظهر Zuhr		Sunrise	فجر Fajr		JAN 2024		
Zawal	Jamaat	Start	مغرب			Jamaat			Jamaat	_	Day	Hijri	
12.12	7.15	5.25	4.05	2.40	2.13	1.00	12.22	8.25	7.00	6.45	MON	19	1
"	u u	5.26	4.06	n n	2.14	"	12.22	8.25	II .	6.45	TUE	20	2
"	II .	5.27	4.07	п	2.15	"	12.22	8.25	II .	6.45	WED	21	3
"	TI TI	5.29	4.09	II .	2.16	"	12.22	8.25	ш	6.45	THU	22	4
"	7.15	5.30	4.10	2.50	2.18	12.30 & 1.30	12.22	8.24	7.00	6.44	FRI	23	5
"	"	5.32	4.12	"	2.19	1.00	12.22	8.24	II .	6.44	SAT	24	6
"	"	5.33	4.13	"	2.20	"	12.22	8.23	II .	6.43	SUN	25	7
12.13	"	5.34	4.14	"	2.21	"	12.23	8.23	II .	6.43	MON	26	8
"	"	5.35	4.15	"	2.22	"	12.23	8.22	II .	6.42	TUE	27	9
"	"	5.36	4.16	"	2.23	"	12.23	8.22	II .	6.42	WED	28	10
"	"	5.37	4.17	"	2.24	n n	12.23	8.21	II .	6.41	THU	29	11
"	7.15	5.38	4.18	3.00	2.25	12.30 & 1.30	12.23	8.20	7.00	6.40	FRI	30	12
"	"	5.39	4.19	"	2.26	1.00	12.23	8.19	"	6.39	SAT	1	13
"	"	5.41	4.21	"	2.28	"	12.23	8.18	II .	6.38	SUN	2	14
12.14	"	5.43	4.23	"	2.30	"	12.24	8.17	II .	6.37	MON	3	15
"	"	5.45	4.25	"	2.31	"	12.24	8.16	"	6.36	TUE	4	16
"	"	5.46	4.26	"	2.32	"	12.24	8.15	"	6.35	WED	5	17
"	II .	5.48	4.28	=	2.34	"	12.24	8.14	п	6.34	THU	6	18
"	7.15	5.50	4.30	3.10	2.35	12.30 & 1.30	12.24	8.13	7.00	6.33	FRI	7	19
"	"	5.51	4.31	"	2.37	1.00	12.24	8.12	"	6.32	SAT	8	20
"	"	5.53	4.33	"	2.39	"	12.24	8.11	II .	6.31	SUN	9	21
12.15	"	5.55	4.35	"	2.40	"	12.25	8.10	"	6.30	MON	10	22
"	"	5.57	4.37	"	2.42	"	12.25	8.08	"	6.28	TUE	11	23
"	"	5.59	4.39	"	2.44	"	12.25	8.07	"	6.27	WED	12	24
"	"	6.01	4.41	Ш	2.45	n n	12.25	8.06	Ш	6.26	THU	13	25
"	7.15	6.03	4.43	3.20	2.47	12.30 & 1.30	12.25	8.04	7.00	6.24	FRI	14	26
"	"	6.05	4.45	"	2.49	1.00	12.25	8.03	"	6.22	SAT	15	27
"	"	6.07	4.47	"	2.53	"	12.25	8.01		6.21	SUN	16	28
12.15	"	6.09	4.49	"	2.56	"	12.25	8.00		6.19	MON	17	29
"	"	6.11	4.51	"	2.58	"	12.25	7.58		6.18	TUE	18	30
"	ii ii	6.13	4.53	"	3.00	"	12.25	7.56	"	6.16	WED	19	31

We will have 2 Jumah prayers with start for Salah time at 12.30 & 1.30pm. Please be on time





14 Lockett Street M8 8EE











Nadeem Anjum Director

Ruckson House, 25 Elizabeth Street, Manchester M8 8BB 0161 795 6444 0783 219 6204 nadcps1@yahoo.com

www.cheethamplumbingsupplies.co.uk



Homeware & Bedding



**6** 0161 492 0487



# KHIZRA MOSQUE NEWSLET TER & ACT



#### ISLAM AWARENESS SESSION

Alhmdulillah a session was held at the centre by Junaid and Yousaf known better as the 'Two White Muslims' which was aimed at creating Awareness of Islam and Muslims to the wider community.

The session was delivered to staff who attended from the NHS, schools and other government organisations from as far as Sheffield and also in presence were dignitaries from Malaysia who were sitting in to observe and learn best practice.

We also hosted the Malaysian delegation as hosts the preceding day with an introduction to Khizra and its activities.



#### **FOOTBALL FOR OUR YOUTH AT THE MANCHESTER CITY GROUNDS**

We were pleased to work in partnership with Aspire to Inspire to offer young children from our centre another opportunity to attend the Manchester City Football training ground for a fun day and experience playing on the training ground.

The feedback from the session was very positive which will also benefit all our youth that attended.



#### KHIZRA FOOD BANK SUPPORT

A special thank you to Crumpsall Lane Primary School, Cheetham Primary School, Oasis Academy and St Chads School for donating towards the Khizra food bank, this is used to support needy and homeless people in the community that are suffering due to, a variety of reasons including no income, cost of living crisis or unexpected debt. We are so grateful to the parents, students and staff at these schools for making these donation of food items that will help support many needy families with essential food items this winter.

Please do contact us if you aware of anyone that could benefit from this project or if you need support with food items. Thank you







#### MACMILLAN COFFEE MORNING

A bake sale was held as part of the Macmillan coffee morning to raise funds for this worthwhile cause at the centre which was led by the Khizra sisters team and supported by the young volunteers team.

We managed to raise £970 at our centre for this excellent cause. Alhmdulillah. Thank you to everyone for their support with this initiative



**Facebook** 



Volunteer















**Donate** 

Supplementary school application



Khizra Mosque-WhatsApp group



**Android** 

### Monday

Womens walking group 9.30am

10.00am - Womens Exercise and gym session

11.00am -Womens Indoor cycling

-Womens Coffee Morning and befriending and advice. 11.30am

10.15am -Women's Tajweed class

-British Taekwondo for under 9s

6pm to 6.45 pm 6.45pm to 7.45pm -British Taekwondo for over 9.

### Tuesday

10.00am -Mother and toddler group, coffee morning and exercise session

10.30am - Women's Tajweed class 6.45pm

- Girls vouth club activities

## Wednesday

- Physical Activity Referral Service (women only) – GP referral needed 10.00am

10.30am - Women's Tajweed class

- Physical Activity Referral Service Open to all - GP referral needed 11.00am

- 12 and under - Boys Youth Club session 6.45pm

#### Thursday

10.00am - Women's Study circle and Tajweed class (Urdu)

1.15pm - Community walk for All

6.45pm - 12 and under - Boys Youth Club session 6.45pm to 8pm -Lancashire cricket sessions for over 11s.

Friday - Community get together and gym session 1.30pm

#### - 12 and over - Boys Youth Club session 6.45pm - Inclusive session for those with SEND 6.45 pm

### Saturday

- Community gardening session and befriending advice session for the community 1.30pm

10am to 12.30pm - Cycling and Walking group (pre-registration) 7.30pm Men's study circle and refreshments (Urdu)

For all direct donations please use our bank details:

Royal Bank of Scotland Khizra Mosque UKIM 6ort Code: 83-04-25

**OUR BANK DETAILS** 

#### **CONTACT DETAILS & Further information:** www.khizramosque.org Khizra Mosque

425 Cheetham Hill Road Manchester M8 OPF

Facebook/Khizramosque Twitter@khizramosque info@khizramosque.org Tel: 0161 205 6662

Senior Imam Qari Badr Ud Din

SISTERS Team: Fehmeedah Shah

#### Other activities

attend

Last Friday of the month 3.15pm - Food distribution to Families in Need with support, advice and sign posting, also emergency packs can be given at short notice.

ESOL Classes throughout the week Bike Hire project for the community Laptop Hire project for the community Football hire for the community Table and chairs hire for the community Filtered water bottle top-up service

- Please enquire at reception
- Please enquire at reception - Daily when open
- Get together to learn for those reverted/converted to Islam Please enquire to

For more information please do contact the office on 01612056662 between 9am and 6.30pm or weekends 11.30am to 1.30pm.